FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hutter to Engrossed House Bill No. 18 by Representative Hutter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "credit" delete "by payment of" and at the beginning of line 5, delete
 "retirement contributions".
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "leaving;" and before "to provide" insert "to provide for payment 6 therefor;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 19, after "<u>remitted</u>" delete "<u>at</u>" and insert the following:
- 9 "by the member to his employer who shall remit them to the system. The
 10 member shall remit the contributions in either of the following ways:
- 11 <u>(a) At</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 26, after "<u>contributions</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>for</u>
 service and salary credit for December 2005 are due."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
- 17 "(b) In a lump sum payment upon the member's return to work. A
 18 delinquent payment shall be treated in the same manner as a delinquent
 19 payment from the employer pursuant to the provisions of R.S. 11:281."